
36221
AGREEMENT NO. 36221

AMENDMENT NO. 1

THIS AGREEMENT AMENDMENT is made and entered, pursuant to a minute order adopted by the

City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on May 17, 2022, by and between TETRA

TECH, INC., a Delaware corporation (" Consultant"), with a place of business at 3475 E. Foothill

Blvd., Pasadena, California 91107, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation ("City"). 

WITN ESSETH: 

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant entered into the original Contract for consulting, 

technical, and accounting services for Disaster Funding Administration and Cost Recovery (" the

Contract") on October 1, 2021, and

J
WHEREAS, the Contract provided for an original term of one (1) year through September

30, 2022, with one (1) additional two (2) year periods at the discretion of the City Manager; and

WHEREAS, The City desires to exercise its option to renew the Agreement through August

31, 2024. 

Now THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual agreements, covenants, and promises

contained herein, the City and Consultant do hereby agree to renew the Agreement as follows: 

UPDATED TERM: The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on October 1, 2021, 

and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on August 31, 2024, unless sooner terminated as provided in

this Agreement, or unless the services or the Project is completed sooner. 

IN WITNESS WHEREO.F, the parties have caused this document to be duly executed with all

formalities required by law as of the date first stated below. 

TETRA TECH, INC., a Delaware

corporation

Title Business Unit President

Date September 30, 2022

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

Corporation

Title Ass1 Cttc.t IYL~;vJAiG £,t.., 

Approved as to form: EXECUTED PURSUANT

TO SECTION 301 OF

THE CITY CHARTER. 
Date:'cl::l. 

By· -
For: Charles Parkir[city Attorney


